
DASHING THROUGH THE SNOW 5K
Friday, Dec. 5, 2008, in Fowlerville

OVERALL FINISHER LIST
Place First Name Last Name City Gender Age Time Place
1 Ryan Rau Brighton M 28 16:01 1st overall male
2 Clayton Woll Howell M 17 16:02 1st 15-19
3 Josh Partridge Brighton M 16 16:54 2nd 15-19
4 Mark  List Lansing M 16 17:58 3rd 15-19
5 Jonathan Curry Fowlerville M 34 19:35 1st 30-34
6 Thomas  Halm Williamston M 53 19:48 1st masters 40+
7 Kendal Strachan Perry M 24 21:30 1st 20-24
8 David Czapor Franklin M 50 21:35 1st 50-54
9 Kevin Gamper Holt M 41 22:30 1st 40-44
10 Danny Hecht White Lake M 20 22:55 2nd 20-24
11 Jim Zittel Waterford M 45 23:12 1st 45-49
12 Aaron Mills Perry M 16 23:25
13 Jeff Conway Dearborn M 33 23:29 2nd 30-34
14 William Burger Howell M 53 23:32 2nd 50-54
15 Richard Adams Rogers City M 23 24:07 3rd 20-24
16 Andrea Schmitz Fowlerville F 15 24:14 1st overall female
17 Maggy Zidar Pontiac F 58 24:15 1st masters 40+
18 Scott Wawrzyniak Gregory M 38 24:16 1st 35-39
19 Kristina Crandell Owosso F 30 24:22 1st 30-34
20 Thomas Samataro Macomb M 29 24:30 1st 25-29
21 Vance DeCamp Williamston M 62 24:40 1st 60-64
22 Ed King Whitmore Lake M 60 24:47 2nd 60-64
23 Tara Shrader Fowlerville F 34 24:47 2nd 30-34
24 Gerard Wilbrink Williamston M 55 24:47 1st 55-59
25 Roger Frost Fowlerville M 49 25:14 2nd 45-49
26 Kristy Burgess Dearborn F 30 25:26 3rd 30-34
27 Mark Cryderman Howell M 62 25:47 3rd 60-64
28 Tracey Litz Fowlerville F 37 25:47 1st 35-39
29 Chris Marcozzi Brighton M 50 25:50 3rd 50-54
30 Barbara Weathers Fowlerville F 43 25:51 1st 40-44
31 Theresa Oegema Lansing F 33 26:17
32 Swenja Tanner Howell F 23 26:21 1st 20-24
33 Eric Roth Grand Ledge M 29 26:24 2nd 25-29
34 David Blough Dexter M 62 26:27
35 Chris Todd White Lake M 27 26:33 3rd 25-29
36 Kevin Jorae Lansing M 39 27:37 2nd 35-39
37 Kari Hubert Fowlerville F 38 27:41 2nd 35-39
38 Carolyn Violetta Fowlerville F 43 27:42 2nd 40-44
39 Amy Maurer Lansing F 30 27:56
40 Henry Vaupel Fowlerville M 64 28:06
41 Bill Tanner Howell M 47 28:25 3rd 45-49
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42 Amy Wirtz Williamston F 25 30:38 1st 25-29
43 Stephen Rosenthal Howell M 54 31:15
44 Terry Eisele Fowlerville M 52 31:20
45 Jacob Hubert Fowlerville M 13 31:57 1st 14 and under
46 Joni Stidham Webberville F 30 32:11
47 Marvin Guitar Harrison Township M 52 32:15
48 John Mills Perry M 40 32:22 2nd 40-44
49 Cathy Vaupel Fowlerville F 59 32:46 1st 55-59
50 Makenzie Mills Perry F 11 33:39 1st 14 and under
51 Elizabeth Pappert New Hudson F 52 33:42 1st 50-54
52 Janet Oplinger Farmington Hills F 49 33:42 1st 45-49
53 Timbre Mills Perry F 9 34:48 2nd 14 and under
54 Brenden Mills Perry M 19 34:49
55 Jozef Lechanski Dearborn M 34 36:46 3rd 30-34
56 Lana Wirgau Sterling Heights F 37 37:15 3rd 35-39
57 Steve Schlumm Fowlerville M 40:55
58 Tamara Grange Fowlerville F 51 40:56 2nd 50-54
59 Doug Cornett Fowlerville M 55 42:18 2nd 55-59
60 Jodene Mills Perry F 40 48:47 3rd 40-44

ALPHABETICAL FINISHER LIST
Place First Name Last Name City Gender Age Time Place
15 Richard Adams Rogers City M 23 24:07 3rd 20-24
34 David Blough Dexter M 62 26:27
14 William Burger Howell M 53 23:32 2nd 50-54
26 Kristy Burgess Dearborn F 30 25:26 3rd 30-34
13 Jeff Conway Dearborn M 33 23:29 2nd 30-34
59 Doug Cornett Fowlerville M 55 42:18 2nd 55-59
19 Kristina Crandell Owosso F 30 24:22 1st 30-34
27 Mark Cryderman Howell M 62 25:47 3rd 60-64
5 Jonathan Curry Fowlerville M 34 19:35 1st 30-34
8 David Czapor Franklin M 50 21:35 1st 50-54
21 Vance DeCamp Williamston M 62 24:40 1st 60-64
44 Terry Eisele Fowlerville M 52 31:20
25 Roger Frost Fowlerville M 49 25:14 2nd 45-49
9 Kevin Gamper Holt M 41 22:30 1st 40-44
58 Tamara Grange Fowlerville F 51 40:56 2nd 50-54
47 Marvin Guitar Harrison Township M 52 32:15
6 Thomas  Halm Williamston M 53 19:48 1st masters 40+
10 Danny Hecht White Lake M 20 22:55 2nd 20-24
37 Kari Hubert Fowlerville F 38 27:41 2nd 35-39
45 Jacob Hubert Fowlerville M 13 31:57 1st 14 and under
36 Kevin Jorae Lansing M 39 27:37 2nd 35-39
22 Ed King Whitmore Lake M 60 24:47 2nd 60-64
55 Jozef Lechanski Dearborn M 34 36:46 3rd 30-34
4 Mark  List Lansing M 16 17:58 3rd 15-19
28 Tracey Litz Fowlerville F 37 25:47 1st 35-39

http://playmakers.com/results/upload_results/08Dashing.htm

2 of 5 12/10/08 8:18 AM



29 Chris Marcozzi Brighton M 50 25:50 3rd 50-54
39 Amy Maurer Lansing F 30 27:56
12 Aaron Mills Perry M 16 23:25
48 John Mills Perry M 40 32:22 2nd 40-44
50 Makenzie Mills Perry F 11 33:39 1st 14 and under
53 Timbre Mills Perry F 9 34:48 2nd 14 and under
54 Brenden Mills Perry M 19 34:49
60 Jodene Mills Perry F 40 48:47 3rd 40-44
31 Theresa Oegema Lansing F 33 26:17
52 Janet Oplinger Farmington Hills F 49 33:42 1st 45-49
51 Elizabeth Pappert New Hudson F 52 33:42 1st 50-54
3 Josh Partridge Brighton M 16 16:54 2nd 15-19
1 Ryan Rau Brighton M 28 16:01 1st overall male
43 Stephen Rosenthal Howell M 54 31:15
33 Eric Roth Grand Ledge M 29 26:24 2nd 25-29
20 Thomas Samataro Macomb M 29 24:30 1st 25-29
57 Steve Schlumm Fowlerville M 40:55
16 Andrea Schmitz Fowlerville F 15 24:14 1st overall female
23 Tara Shrader Fowlerville F 34 24:47 2nd 30-34
46 Joni Stidham Webberville F 30 32:11
7 Kendal Strachan Perry M 24 21:30 1st 20-24
32 Swenja Tanner Howell F 23 26:21 1st 20-24
41 Bill Tanner Howell M 47 28:25 3rd 45-49
35 Chris Todd White Lake M 27 26:33 3rd 25-29
40 Henry Vaupel Fowlerville M 64 28:06
49 Cathy Vaupel Fowlerville F 59 32:46 1st 55-59
38 Carolyn Violetta Fowlerville F 43 27:42 2nd 40-44
18 Scott Wawrzyniak Gregory M 38 24:16 1st 35-39
30 Barbara Weathers Fowlerville F 43 25:51 1st 40-44
24 Gerard Wilbrink Williamston M 55 24:47 1st 55-59
56 Lana Wirgau Sterling Heights F 37 37:15 3rd 35-39
42 Amy Wirtz Williamston F 25 30:38 1st 25-29
2 Clayton Woll Howell M 17 16:02 1st 15-19
17 Maggy Zidar Pontiac F 58 24:15 1st masters 40+
11 Jim Zittel Waterford M 45 23:12 1st 45-49

AGE GROUP FINISHER LIST
Place First Name Last Name City Gender Age Time Place
16 Andrea Schmitz Fowlerville F 15 24:14 1st overall female
1 Ryan Rau Brighton M 28 16:01 1st overall male
17 Maggy Zidar Pontiac F 58 24:15 1st masters 40+
6 Thomas  Halm Williamston M 53 19:48 1st masters 40+
50 Makenzie Mills Perry F 11 33:39 1st 14 and under
53 Timbre Mills Perry F 9 34:48 2nd 14 and under
32 Swenja Tanner Howell F 23 26:21 1st 20-24
42 Amy Wirtz Williamston F 25 30:38 1st 25-29
19 Kristina Crandell Owosso F 30 24:22 1st 30-34
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23 Tara Shrader Fowlerville F 34 24:47 2nd 30-34
26 Kristy Burgess Dearborn F 30 25:26 3rd 30-34
31 Theresa Oegema Lansing F 33 26:17
39 Amy Maurer Lansing F 30 27:56
46 Joni Stidham Webberville F 30 32:11
28 Tracey Litz Fowlerville F 37 25:47 1st 35-39
37 Kari Hubert Fowlerville F 38 27:41 2nd 35-39
56 Lana Wirgau Sterling Heights F 37 37:15 3rd 35-39
30 Barbara Weathers Fowlerville F 43 25:51 1st 40-44
38 Carolyn Violetta Fowlerville F 43 27:42 2nd 40-44
60 Jodene Mills Perry F 40 48:47 3rd 40-44
52 Janet Oplinger Farmington Hills F 49 33:42 1st 45-49
51 Elizabeth Pappert New Hudson F 52 33:42 1st 50-54
58 Tamara Grange Fowlerville F 51 40:56 2nd 50-54
49 Cathy Vaupel Fowlerville F 59 32:46 1st 55-59
45 Jacob Hubert Fowlerville M 13 31:57 1st 14 and under
2 Clayton Woll Howell M 17 16:02 1st 15-19
3 Josh Partridge Brighton M 16 16:54 2nd 15-19
4 Mark  List Lansing M 16 17:58 3rd 15-19
12 Aaron Mills Perry M 16 23:25
54 Brenden Mills Perry M 19 34:49
7 Kendal Strachan Perry M 24 21:30 1st 20-24
10 Danny Hecht White Lake M 20 22:55 2nd 20-24
15 Richard Adams Rogers City M 23 24:07 3rd 20-24
20 Thomas Samataro Macomb M 29 24:30 1st 25-29
33 Eric Roth Grand Ledge M 29 26:24 2nd 25-29
35 Chris Todd White Lake M 27 26:33 3rd 25-29
5 Jonathan Curry Fowlerville M 34 19:35 1st 30-34
13 Jeff Conway Dearborn M 33 23:29 2nd 30-34
55 Jozef Lechanski Dearborn M 34 36:46 3rd 30-34
18 Scott Wawrzyniak Gregory M 38 24:16 1st 35-39
36 Kevin Jorae Lansing M 39 27:37 2nd 35-39
9 Kevin Gamper Holt M 41 22:30 1st 40-44
48 John Mills Perry M 40 32:22 2nd 40-44
11 Jim Zittel Waterford M 45 23:12 1st 45-49
25 Roger Frost Fowlerville M 49 25:14 2nd 45-49
41 Bill Tanner Howell M 47 28:25 3rd 45-49
8 David Czapor Franklin M 50 21:35 1st 50-54
14 William Burger Howell M 53 23:32 2nd 50-54
29 Chris Marcozzi Brighton M 50 25:50 3rd 50-54
43 Stephen Rosenthal Howell M 54 31:15
44 Terry Eisele Fowlerville M 52 31:20
47 Marvin Guitar Harrison Township M 52 32:15
24 Gerard Wilbrink Williamston M 55 24:47 1st 55-59
59 Doug Cornett Fowlerville M 55 42:18 2nd 55-59
21 Vance DeCamp Williamston M 62 24:40 1st 60-64
22 Ed King Whitmore Lake M 60 24:47 2nd 60-64
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27 Mark Cryderman Howell M 62 25:47 3rd 60-64
34 David Blough Dexter M 62 26:27
40 Henry Vaupel Fowlerville M 64 28:06
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